501954074 06/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bionas GmbH	04/10/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	University Rostock
Street Address:	Universitatsplatz 1
City:	Rostock
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	18055

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7501276
Patent Number:	6368851
Patent Number:	6638743
Patent Number:	6475760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331 Phone: 2159651330

Email: rbaker@panitchlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: William W. Schwarze

Address Line 1: Panitch Schwarze Belisario & Nadel LLP

Address Line 2: 2005 Market Street, Suite 2200
Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	688369.5002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William W. Schwarze

Total Attachments: 3

source=00420342#page1.tif source=00420342#page2.tif source=00420342#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028368 FRAME: 0266

\$160.00 7

501954074

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Bionas GmbH, a German corporation, having a place of business at Friedrich-Barnewitz-Str. 3, 18119 Rostock-Warnemuende, Germany, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR" is the owner of certain new and useful inventions for which Letters Patents have issued as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, University Rostock, a German university, having an address of Universitätsplatz 1, 18055 Rostock, Germany, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring all rights of ASSIGNOR in said invention and patent application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, **Bionas GmbH**, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby agrees to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the abovenamed ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest of ASSIGNOR

in and to said inventions and patents as set forth in Schedule A, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories;

in and to the Letters Patents set forth in Schedule A and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on said inventions including divisions, reissues, reexamination certificates and continuations;

the full and entire right to sue and collect damages for any past infringement of the Letters Patent set forth in Schedule A; and

said inventions and Letters Patents to be held and enjoyed by the above-named ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behalf, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents have been granted, together with all rights to sue and recover damages for past infringement of the patents, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNOR hereby covenants, agrees and undertakes to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all of the Letters Patents hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNOR.

 $\{00372758; v1\}$

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Bionas GmbH

Typed or Printed Name Stonas Could Fairbuild Restock-Range Str. 3 Restock-Warnsmünde

{00372758;v1}

2

SCHEDULE A

List of Issued Patents

U.S. Issued Patent No.:	Issued Date
7,501,276	March 10, 2009
6,368,851	April 9, 2002
6,638,743	October 28, 2003
6,475,760	November 5, 2002

{00372758;v1}

RECORDED: 06/13/2012

3

PATENT REEL: 028368 FRAME: 0269